21  Motor Contactor J7KN
Motor Contactor
Main contactor
• AC & DC operated
• Integrated auxiliary contacts
• Screw fixing and snap fitting (35 mm DIN rail) up to 45 kWW
• Range from 4 to 110 kW (AC 3, 380/415V)
• Finger proof ( VBG 4)

22 Motor Contactor J7KN
Motor Contactor J7KN 23
Ordering Informationg Information
� Model Number Legendber Legend
1. Motor Contactors
1) Motor Contactor
2) Rated Motor Current (AC3 400V)
10: 10A
14: 14A
18: 18A
22: 22A
24: 24A
32: 32A
40: 40A
50: 50A
62: 62A
74: 74A
85: 85A
110: 110A
150: 150A
175: 175A
200: 200A
3) Integrated auxiliary contact
10: 1NO 0NC
01: 0NO 1NC
21: 2NO 1NC
22: 2NO 2NC
: 0NO 0NC
4) Coil voltage ( AC operated )perated )
20: AC20V 50Hz, AC24V 60Hz
24: AC24V 50/60Hz
46: AC48V 50/60 Hz
48: AC48V 50Hz, AC60V 60Hz
48B: AC48V 50Hz
90: AC100V 50/60Hz
110: AC110V 50Hz, AC110-120V 60Hz
180: AC180-210V 50Hz, AC200-240V 60Hz
230: AC220-240V 50Hz, AC240V 60Hz
400: AC380-415V 50Hz, AC415-440V 60Hz
500: AC500-550V 50Hz, AC550-600V 60Hz
Coil voltage( DC operated )
24D: DC24V
48D: DC48V
110D: DC110V
125D: DC125V
2. Aux. Contact Modules for Motor Contactors
1) Auxiliary Contact Modules
2) B: for motor contactor (4-37kW)W)
C: for motor contactor (11-37kW)
3) Combination of NO/NC contacts
10: 1NO 0NC
01: 0NO 1NC
11: 1NO 1NC
4) S: side mounting
: front mounting
3. Accessories for Motor Contactors
(Link Modules MPCB - Motor Contactor)
1) Accessories for Motor Contactors
2) VD: Link module type
HU:U: DIN-rail adapter type
3) 12: for motor contactor (4 - 7.5kW)
25: for motor contactor (11 - 15kW)
4. Accessories for Motor Contactors
(Pneumatic Timers)
1) Accessories for Motor Contactors
2) B: Motor Contactor (4-11kW)
3) TP: Pneumatic Timer
4) 40: 40 sec
180: 180 sec
5) DA: ON-delayed
IA: OFF-delayed
5. Accessories for Motor Contactors (Mechanical Interlock)
1) Accessories for Motor Contactors